
 

 Minutes for Morongo Basin Haven                                                                                                             
East Valley Homeless Provider Network 

 January 20, 2017 
10:00 A.M. – 11:30 A.M. 

County of San Bernardino Probation Office – Meeting Room 
63665 Twenty-nine Palms Hwy – Joshua Tree, CA 92252 

OPENING REMARKS PRESENTER ACTION/OUTCOME 

-Welcome & 
Introductions 

 
-Approve Minutes 

Elizabeth 
Kirkland 

 
 

• Meeting was called to order at 10:01 A.M. 
• Introductions 
• November Minutes were approved by Susie Cartwright and Astrid 

Johnson, approved by majority. 
 

DISCUSSION ITEMS   
 

-Agenda Items & 
Updates 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
Program Updates: 

• Wayne Hamilton gave an update on HEAP – HEAP has their 2017 funding 
and will be holding 2 workshops in the Basin in February. There is also 
rental assistance for eviction prevention but not for new rental.  

Resources: 
• No updates at this time. 

 
Transportation: 

• No updates at this time. 
 

Presentation: 
• Michele Bletcher from SB County Office of Homeless Services provided 

our Point In Time Count training 
 
Old Business: 
         ●       PITC will be taking place on January 26th from 6-10 am. A homeless youth 
count will take place later that afternoon from 2-4pm with emphasis on individuals 
between the ages of 16-25.  
 
New Business:  

• No new business at this time.  
 

Upcoming Events:  
• Point In Time Count, January 26, 2017 from 6-10am 

 
Meeting adjourned at 11:21 a.m. 

 

UPCOMING   
 

Next Meeting 
 • February 17, 2017 

San Bernardino County Probation Office - Meeting Room                                                     
63665 Twenty-nine Palms Hwy                                                                                              
Joshua Tree, CA 92252                                                                                                               
10:00 A.M – 11:30 A.M.   



 
 

ATTENDEES:     

LAST NAME FIRST NAME AGENCY PHONE NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS 
Robinson  Rhonda DBH  909-677-0299 rrobinson@dbh.sbcounty.gov    
Costello Ben Hi Desert Family 

Health Clinics 
760-366-1546 bcostello@hidesertclinics.org 

Fansler Sheree Hi Desert Family 
Health Clinics 

760-366-1546 sfansler@hidesertclinics.org  

Fregeolle  Victoria LHOR 760-364-4318  
Wenzel  Gail Homeless 101 760-792-6715 Gailwenzel167@aol.com    

Hamilton Wayne MUSD 760-401-0375 wayne_hamilton@morongo.k12.ca.us  

 Geddis Linda   760-362-4510    
Licata  Shelley Pacific Western Bank 760-401-7495 slicata@pacificwesternbank.com  

Kirkland Elizabeth Valley Star  760-853-4888 ekirkland@starsinc.com  
Blankenship  Alicia   813-766-5875 ablankenship2@ca.rr.com  
Miller-Boyer  Rod   951-275-3026  ranchozen@gmail.com    
Miller-Boyer  Julianne   951-275-3026  ranchozen@gmail.com      

Johnson  Astrid MB Arch 760-861-6433 skyviewfarm29@gmail.com  

 Schauppner Kurt Desert Trail 760-367-3577 kurts@deserttrail.com      

Chambers Alicia Pacific Clinics 760-228-9657 achambers@pacificclinics.org  

Ary Mary DBH 909-659-4309 mary@dbh.sbcounty.gov  

Cartwright Susie Santa Fe Social Club 760-369-4057 scartwright@pacificclinics.org  

De La Torre Celeste FITM 909-829-1643 cdelatorre@firstinstitute.com  

Vidrio Lucia FITM 909-829-1643 lvidrio@firstinstitute.com 

Baughman Bruce  760-365-7649 brucedbaughman@gmail.com  

Tuttle Steve  760-464-1438 Tuttls42@gmail.com  
Schumacher Kelly Food 4 Life 760-819-3054 Nordic922772@yahoo.com  

Centner Nina Food 4 Life 760-819-3054  

Hollingshed Beckie Pacific Clinics 760-228-9657 bhollingshed@pacificclinics.org  

Anderson Ursula Pacific Clinics  760-228-9657 uanderson@pacificclinics.org  
Camacho  Jorge SB County   

Schooler Jim Senator Fuller 760-218-5124  

Mackley Mary  415-676-8758 missmm@gmail.com 

Mackley Michelle  415-676-8758 missmm@gmail.com 
Colada Aziza CSUSB Student 909-702-2494 coladaa@coyote.csusb.edu  

Vinarao Ryan CSUSB Student 909-837-7597 rvinarao926@yahoo.com  

LeRey Miles CSUSB Student 909-801-1936 miloskiles@gmail.com  
Meese Debbie Homeless 101 760-799-7428 debbiemeese@hotmail.com  

Bletcher Michele OHS 909-386-8231  

Bowden Larry City of 29 Palms   
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